Sony Electronics US "R/OLED_Gaming - INZONE Buds" GIVEAWAY FULL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The Promoter

1. The promoter is Sony Electronics. A company registered at 16535 Via Esprillo San Diego, CA 92127-1708 USA. Any information or instructions published by the Promoter about the promotion form part of these terms and conditions.

The Administrator is NewGen Media Limited with company number: 09689854 at The Brew, Eagle House, 163 City Road, London, England, EC1V 1NR

Promotion Period

2. The promotion will commence on 09/13/2024 (September 13th 2024) and will close on 09/20/2024 (September 20th 2024).

Eligibility

3. Employees or agents of the Promoter or any of its group companies, and their families or households, and anyone else professionally connected to this promotion are not eligible to participate.

4. Any entries submitted by agents, third parties, organized groups or applications automatically generated by computer will be deemed invalid and will not be accepted by the Promoter.

5. The promotion is open to all US and Canada Participants who are 18+ and accept these terms and conditions only.

Entry and the Prize Draw

6. To enter the Prize Draw, each Participant must follow the steps provided on https://www.reddit.com/r/OLED_Gaming/ on 09/13/2024. The Participant will be able to compete to win ONE (1) pair of Sony INZONE Buds (WF-G700N)

7. Entries are limited to one (1) entry per person per prize. Any entries submitted after the Promotion Period will not generate an Entry.

8. ONE (1) participant will be randomly selected to be the Winner for each product. This Winner will be notified via Reddit direct messages within SEVEN (7) working days following the expiry of the Promotion

Period.

9. The Winner will have TWO (2) days from the date of the Direct Message to claim their Prize, by replying with information as requested. The Prize shall be delivered to the address provided by the Winner. Fulfillment of the prize may take up to 6 months from the end of the promotional period.

10. No cash or other alternative prize will be provided in whole or in part, except that the Promoter reserves the right to substitute the Prize or Prizes for a prize of similar value.

11. The Promoter shall have the right, where necessary, to undertake all reasonable actions necessary to protect itself against fraudulent or invalid entries including, without limitation, to request further verification as to your identity, age, and other relevant details.

12. The Promoter reserves the right at its absolute discretion to disqualify entries which it considers do not comply with these terms and conditions, or any participant who it reasonably believes has interfered with the fair running of this promotion.

13. In the event that a Winner or substitute winner is unreachable, ineligible, or fails to claim the Prize in the time required, the winner or substitute winner shall forfeit their Prize and it will be awarded to a substitute Winner, which shall be the next Entry with the most votes, or an entry chosen by the Promoter.

14. Details of the Winners will be made available on request by sending a stamped, self-addressed envelope to the Promoter.

Privacy and Data Protection

15. Privacy and Data protection laws can be found here: https://electronics.sony.com/privacy-policy

16. Other than as set out in these terms and conditions, for the purposes of operating the Prize Draw the information provided by you when entering the Prize Draw or claiming the Prize will not be used for any promotional purpose unless you have opted in to receive marketing communications from the Promoter.

General

17. The Promoter reserves the right, acting reasonably and in accordance with all relevant legislation and codes of practice, to vary these terms and conditions.

18. The Promoter will not be responsible or liable for: (a) any failure to receive entries due to transmission failures and other conditions beyond its reasonable control; (b) any late, lost, misrouted, or damaged transmissions or entries; (c) any computer or communications related malfunctions or failures; (d) any disruptions, losses or damages caused by events beyond the control of the promoter; or (e) any printing or typographical errors in any materials associated with this Prize Draw.

19. By entering this Prize Draw, you agree to release the Promoter from any liability whatsoever for any claims, costs, injuries, losses, or damages of any kind arising out of or in connection with this Prize Draw or with the acceptance, possession or use of any Prize (except death or personal injury caused by the promoter's negligence, for fraud, or otherwise as prohibited by law).